PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T184 - PW3 Hi-Vis Cotton
Comfort Polo Shirt L/S
Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 55% Cotton, 45%
Polyester, Knit 175¢g

Product information

Constructed from premium breathable Cotton
Comfort fabric combined with HiVisTex Pro
tape, this long-sleeved polo shirt offers
excellent comfort and movement. It features a
loop at the placket ideal for attaching
glasses/pens and has a pocket on the chest for
storage.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (27-Jul-2025)

PORTWEST

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are
engineered for flexibility across a diverse range
of industry and trade end uses and offer
exceptional value.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features

- Moisture wicking fabric helping to keep the
body cool and dry

- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

- Loop at placket ideal for attaching
glasses/pens

- Side vents for added comfort

- Designed with a comfort fit
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T184 - PW3 Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Polo Shirt L/S
Commodity Code: 6105100000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/11506-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/16795-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
T184YBRXS
T184YBRS
T184YBRM
T184YBRL
T184YBRXL
T184YBRXXL
T184YBRXXXL
T184YBR4XL
T184YBR5XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.3900
0.4000
0.4120
0.4260
0.4400
0.4600
0.4660
0.4920
0.5200

Cubic(m?)
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792

EAN13

5036108389377
5036108303595
5036108303588
5036108303571
5036108303601
5036108303618
5036108303625
5036108303557
5036108303564

GTIN/DUN14

25036108874037
25036108792775
25036108792768
25036108792751
25036108792782
25036108792799
25036108792805
25036108792737
25036108792744




