

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## T184 - PW3 Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Polo Shirt L/S

**Collection:** PW3 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 55% Cotton, 45%

Polyester, Knit 175g

#### **Product information**

Constructed from premium breathable Cotton Comfort fabric combined with HiVisTex Pro tape, this long-sleeved polo shirt offers excellent comfort and movement. It features a loop at the placket ideal for attaching glasses/pens and has a pocket on the chest for storage.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

#### **PW3**

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Features**

- Moisture wicking fabric helping to keep the body cool and dry
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- · Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Loop at placket ideal for attaching glasses/pens
- Side vents for added comfort
- Designed with a comfort fit





#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# T184 - PW3 Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Polo Shirt L/S Commodity Code: 6105100000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/11506-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/16795-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 



#### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
T184YBRXS	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.3900	0.0792	5036108389377	25036108874037
T184YBRS	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4000	0.0792	5036108303595	25036108792775
T184YBRM	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4120	0.0792	5036108303588	25036108792768
T184YBRL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4260	0.0792	5036108303571	25036108792751
T184YBRXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4400	0.0792	5036108303601	25036108792782
T184YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4600	0.0792	5036108303618	25036108792799
T184YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4660	0.0792	5036108303625	25036108792805
T184YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4920	0.0792	5036108303557	25036108792737
T184YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.5200	0.0792	5036108303564	25036108792744